Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County HURF Breakdown
Distribution Date: 02/01/2026 Jennifer Toth, Director

Time Period: 01/01/2026 - 01/15/2026 Kristine Ward, Deputy Director, Chief Financial Officer

VLT / Aviation County Distribution County General Fund Breakdown County HURF Fund Breakdown

Alternate and
Misc. Vehicles
-ARS 28-5804,
-5805, & -5806
(ARS28-5808.B.2. (a))

ARIZDNA

— DEPARTMENT OF —
TRANSPORTATION

An Arizona Management System Agency
Katie Hobbs, Governor

Alternate and

Misc. Vehicles

- ARS 28-5804,

-5805, & -5806
(ARS28-5808.B.2. (b))

New and Used
Vehicles - ARS 28-
5801 & -5808
(ARS28-5808.A.2.(b))

New and Used
Vehicles - ARS 28-
5801 & -5808
(ARS28-5808.A.2.(a))

Total of Wire
From State
Treasurers

VLT Aviation
Distribution Distribution

County General
Fund Total

County HURF
Total

Apache $186,598.95 $0.00 $186,598.95 $41,978.23 $1.02 $41,979.25 $144,364.39 $255.31 $144,619.70
Cochise $342,838.47 $0.00 $342,838.47 $222,049.66 $7.15 $222,056.81 $120,568.44 $213.22 $120,781.66
Coconino $390,190.72 $0.00 $390,190.72 $253,885.90 $251.92 $254,137.82 $135,812.71 $240.19 $136,052.90
Gila $167,178.47 $0.00 $167,178.47 $103,798.59 ($210.80) $103,587.79 $63,478.42 $112.26 $63,590.68
Graham $106,777.67 $0.00 $106,777.67 $54,733.55 $0.00 $54,733.55 $51,952.25 $91.87 $52,044.12
Greenlee $30,341.96 $0.00 $30,341.96 $17,711.86 $0.00 $17,711.86 $12,607.80 $22.30 $12,630.10
La Paz $75,117.93 $0.00 $75,117.93 $47,656.77 $0.00 $47,656.77 $27,412.68 $48.48 $27,461.16
Maricopa = $10,135,488.67 $0.00 $10,135,488.67 $9,303,338.34 $19,862.35  $9,323,200.69 $810,853.96 $1,434.02 $812,287.98
Mohave $753,160.50 $0.00 $753,160.50 $549,006.68 $379.22 $549,385.90 $203,414.86 $359.74 $203,774.60
Navajo $327,781.31 $0.00 $327,781.31 $156,236.06 $40.04 $156,276.10 $171,202.44 $302.77 $171,505.21
Pima $2,502,760.09 $0.00 $2,502,760.09 $1,570,511.60 $2,801.98 $1,573,313.58 $927,805.69 $1,640.82 $929,446.51
Pinal $1,123,679.74 $0.00 $1,123,679.74 $853,350.01 $831.23 $854,181.24 $269,022.74 $475.76 $269,498.50
Santa
Cruz $161,512.81 $0.00 $161,512.81 $92,131.20 $34.59 $92,165.79 $69,224.60 $122.42 $69,347.02
Yavapai $775,508.13 $0.00 $775,508.13 $546,388.80 $727.89 $547,116.69 $227,988.24 $403.20 $228,391.44
Yuma $535,439.44 $0.00 $535,439.44 $390,624.63 $161.25 $390,785.88 $144,398.19 $255.37 $144,653.56
Total Distribution $17,614,374.86 Total General Fund $14,228,289.72 Total HURF Fund $3,386,085.14
01/20/2026 Page 1 of 1



ARIZONA

— DEPARTMENT OF —
TRANSPORTATION

Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County, City, and Town Distribution
Fiscal Period: 2026/7 - January
Collection Period: 1st to 15th

Eagar
Springerville
St Johns
Benson
Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City
Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willcox
Flagstaff
Fredonia
Page
Sedona
Tusayan
Williams
Globe
Hayden
Miami
Payson
Star Valley
Winkelman
Pima
Safford
Thatcher
Clifton
Duncan
Parker
Quartzsite

Apache Junction

Avondale
Buckeye
Carefree

Cave Creek
Chandler

El Mirage
Fountain Hills
Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale
Goodyear
Guadalupe
Litchfield Park
Mesa
Paradise Valley
Peoria
Phoenix

01/20/2026

VLT

$19,361.66
$7,564.24
$15,053.35
$15,193.13
$13,967.38
$46,909.50
$4,614.34
$128,546.45
$3,710.57
$9,115.44
$212,355.04
$3,657.03
$20,564.83
$7,044.70
$1,667.14
$8,849.08
$26,411.79
$1,865.61
$5,614.47
$59,574.36
$9,050.47
$1,071.09
$8,558.69
$30,449.36
$15,725.50
$15,055.25
$2,656.61
$27,932.11
$19,724.66
$932.32
$202,966.07
$207,907.37
$8,390.87
$11,094.62
$627,078.49
$81,391.54
$54,167.79
$4,288.67
$608,711.77
$564,240.11
$216,484.72
$12,120.15
$15,569.75
$1,145,728.13
$28,715.46
$433,901.76
$3,653,948.83
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Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County, City, and Town Distribution
Fiscal Period: 2026/7 - January
Collection Period: 1st to 15th

ARIZONA
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VLT

Queen Creek $114,022.75
Scottsdale $548,390.67
Surprise $325,286.47
Tempe $410,314.05
Tolleson $16,408.84
Wickenburg $15,103.58
Youngtown $16,035.91
Bullhead City $169,952.54
Colorado City $10,185.61
Kingman $134,363.31
Lake Havasu $234,884.44
Holbrook $19,111.00
Pinetop Lakeside $15,854.21
Show Low $46,154.58
Snowflake $24,013.39
Taylor $15,716.69
Winslow $35,426.23
Marana $120,043.83
Oro Valley $108,841.85
Sahuarita $78,933.15
South Tucson $10,667.06
Tucson $1,254,827.69
Apache Junction $101,724.44
Casa Grande $143,237.66
Coolidge $35,286.22
Eloy $41,735.30
Florence $71,503.51
Kearny $4,646.75
Mammoth $2,870.04
Maricopa $155,162.02
Queen Creek $24,933.56
San Tan Valley $266,649.75
Superior $6,423.44
Winkelman $8.55
Nogales $88,563.96
Patagonia $3,601.83
Camp Verde $45,213.72
Chino Valley $48,463.60
Clarkdale $16,468.20
Cottonwood $44,776.03
Dewey-Humboldt $16,101.64
Jerome $1,728.89
Peoria $0.00
Prescott $170,580.04
Prescott Valley $174,136.32
Sedona $26,557.04
Wickenburg $3,091.21
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Arizona Department of Transportation

ARIZ‘.NA‘ VLT County, City, and Town Distribution

— DEPARTMENT OF — Fiscal Period: 2026/7 - January
TRANSPORTATION ) .
Collection Period: 1st to 15th
VLT
San Luis $93,487.71
Somerton $37,644.40
Wellton $6,299.47
Yuma $253,354.30
Total for Cities & Towns $14,228,289.72
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