

Arizona Department of Transportation
 VLT County HURF Breakdown
 Distribution Date: 02/01/2026
 Time Period: 01/01/2026 - 01/15/2026

An Arizona Management System Agency

Katie Hobbs, Governor

Jennifer Toth, Director

Kristine Ward, Deputy Director, Chief Financial Officer

VLT / Aviation County Distribution				County General Fund Breakdown			County HURF Fund Breakdown		
County Name	VLT Distribution	Aviation Distribution	Total of Wire From State Treasurers	New and Used Vehicles - ARS 28-5801 & -5808 (ARS28-5808.A.2.(a))	Alternate and Misc. Vehicles - ARS 28-5804, -5805, & -5806 (ARS28-5808.B.2. (a))	County General Fund Total	New and Used Vehicles - ARS 28-5801 & -5808 (ARS28-5808.A.2.(b))	Alternate and Misc. Vehicles - ARS 28-5804, -5805, & -5806 (ARS28-5808.B.2. (b))	County HURF Total
Apache	\$186,598.95	\$0.00	\$186,598.95	\$41,978.23	\$1.02	\$41,979.25	\$144,364.39	\$255.31	\$144,619.70
Cochise	\$342,838.47	\$0.00	\$342,838.47	\$222,049.66	\$7.15	\$222,056.81	\$120,568.44	\$213.22	\$120,781.66
Coconino	\$390,190.72	\$0.00	\$390,190.72	\$253,885.90	\$251.92	\$254,137.82	\$135,812.71	\$240.19	\$136,052.90
Gila	\$167,178.47	\$0.00	\$167,178.47	\$103,798.59	(\$210.80)	\$103,587.79	\$63,478.42	\$112.26	\$63,590.68
Graham	\$106,777.67	\$0.00	\$106,777.67	\$54,733.55	\$0.00	\$54,733.55	\$51,952.25	\$91.87	\$52,044.12
Greenlee	\$30,341.96	\$0.00	\$30,341.96	\$17,711.86	\$0.00	\$17,711.86	\$12,607.80	\$22.30	\$12,630.10
La Paz	\$75,117.93	\$0.00	\$75,117.93	\$47,656.77	\$0.00	\$47,656.77	\$27,412.68	\$48.48	\$27,461.16
Maricopa	\$10,135,488.67	\$0.00	\$10,135,488.67	\$9,303,338.34	\$19,862.35	\$9,323,200.69	\$810,853.96	\$1,434.02	\$812,287.98
Mohave	\$753,160.50	\$0.00	\$753,160.50	\$549,006.68	\$379.22	\$549,385.90	\$203,414.86	\$359.74	\$203,774.60
Navajo	\$327,781.31	\$0.00	\$327,781.31	\$156,236.06	\$40.04	\$156,276.10	\$171,202.44	\$302.77	\$171,505.21
Pima	\$2,502,760.09	\$0.00	\$2,502,760.09	\$1,570,511.60	\$2,801.98	\$1,573,313.58	\$927,805.69	\$1,640.82	\$929,446.51
Pinal	\$1,123,679.74	\$0.00	\$1,123,679.74	\$853,350.01	\$831.23	\$854,181.24	\$269,022.74	\$475.76	\$269,498.50
Santa Cruz	\$161,512.81	\$0.00	\$161,512.81	\$92,131.20	\$34.59	\$92,165.79	\$69,224.60	\$122.42	\$69,347.02
Yavapai	\$775,508.13	\$0.00	\$775,508.13	\$546,388.80	\$727.89	\$547,116.69	\$227,988.24	\$403.20	\$228,391.44
Yuma	\$535,439.44	\$0.00	\$535,439.44	\$390,624.63	\$161.25	\$390,785.88	\$144,398.19	\$255.37	\$144,653.56

Total Distribution **\$17,614,374.86**

Total General Fund **\$14,228,289.72**

Total HURF Fund **\$3,386,085.14**

Recipient	VLT
Eagar	\$19,361.66
Springerville	\$7,564.24
St Johns	\$15,053.35
Benson	\$15,193.13
Bisbee	\$13,967.38
Douglas	\$46,909.50
Huachuca City	\$4,614.34
Sierra Vista	\$128,546.45
Tombstone	\$3,710.57
Willcox	\$9,115.44
Flagstaff	\$212,355.04
Fredonia	\$3,657.03
Page	\$20,564.83
Sedona	\$7,044.70
Tusayan	\$1,667.14
Williams	\$8,849.08
Globe	\$26,411.79
Hayden	\$1,865.61
Miami	\$5,614.47
Payson	\$59,574.36
Star Valley	\$9,050.47
Winkelman	\$1,071.09
Pima	\$8,558.69
Safford	\$30,449.36
Thatcher	\$15,725.50
Clifton	\$15,055.25
Duncan	\$2,656.61
Parker	\$27,932.11
Quartzsite	\$19,724.66
Apache Junction	\$932.32
Avondale	\$202,966.07
Buckeye	\$207,907.37
Carefree	\$8,390.87
Cave Creek	\$11,094.62
Chandler	\$627,078.49
El Mirage	\$81,391.54
Fountain Hills	\$54,167.79
Gila Bend	\$4,288.67
Gilbert	\$608,711.77
Glendale	\$564,240.11
Goodyear	\$216,484.72
Guadalupe	\$12,120.15
Litchfield Park	\$15,569.75
Mesa	\$1,145,728.13
Paradise Valley	\$28,715.46
Peoria	\$433,901.76
Phoenix	\$3,653,948.83

Recipient	VLT
Queen Creek	\$114,022.75
Scottsdale	\$548,390.67
Surprise	\$325,286.47
Tempe	\$410,314.05
Tolleson	\$16,408.84
Wickenburg	\$15,103.58
Youngtown	\$16,035.91
Bullhead City	\$169,952.54
Colorado City	\$10,185.61
Kingman	\$134,363.31
Lake Havasu	\$234,884.44
Holbrook	\$19,111.00
Pinetop Lakeside	\$15,854.21
Show Low	\$46,154.58
Snowflake	\$24,013.39
Taylor	\$15,716.69
Winslow	\$35,426.23
Marana	\$120,043.83
Oro Valley	\$108,841.85
Sahuarita	\$78,933.15
South Tucson	\$10,667.06
Tucson	\$1,254,827.69
Apache Junction	\$101,724.44
Casa Grande	\$143,237.66
Coolidge	\$35,286.22
Eloy	\$41,735.30
Florence	\$71,503.51
Kearny	\$4,646.75
Mammoth	\$2,870.04
Maricopa	\$155,162.02
Queen Creek	\$24,933.56
San Tan Valley	\$266,649.75
Superior	\$6,423.44
Winkelman	\$8.55
Nogales	\$88,563.96
Patagonia	\$3,601.83
Camp Verde	\$45,213.72
Chino Valley	\$48,463.60
Clarkdale	\$16,468.20
Cottonwood	\$44,776.03
Dewey-Humboldt	\$16,101.64
Jerome	\$1,728.89
Peoria	\$0.00
Prescott	\$170,580.04
Prescott Valley	\$174,136.32
Sedona	\$26,557.04
Wickenburg	\$3,091.21



Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County, City, and Town Distribution
Fiscal Period: 2026/7 - January
Collection Period: 1st to 15th

Recipient	VLT
San Luis	\$93,487.71
Somerton	\$37,644.40
Wellton	\$6,299.47
Yuma	\$253,354.30
Total for Cities & Towns	\$14,228,289.72